

PRESS RELEASE

Catherine Abiven joins Cegedim Insurance Solutions

As Chief Operating Officer, France

Boulogne-Billancourt, October 3, 2017

Cegedim Insurance Solutions, a leading provider of software and services for the personal insurance market in France and internationally, announces that Catherine Abiven has been appointed to the newly created position of Chief Operating Officer, France. She will oversee the company's outsourced management, third-party payer, software services and R&D activities.

Ms. Abiven will take over on October 2, 2017. Her appointment is a response to business growth and increasingly fastpaced transformations at the clients of Cegedim Insurance Solutions.

"Adding Catherine in this key position will be a major advantage as we manage the transformation of our operations in France. I am very excited for her to bring her combined expertise in social protection and technology, with a view to optimizing the company's efficiency so we can better serve our clients," said *Philippe Simon, Chairman of Cegedim Insurance Solutions.*

Cegedim Insurance Solutions is also currently ramping up its Business Process Outsourcing (BPO) activities and expanding internationally on the strength of both its software solutions and its synergies with the rest of the Cegedim Group.

An experienced executive with a solid reputation in social protection

Catherine Abiven is a graduate of the University of Paris Dauphine with a degree in management science and international affairs, and also holds a degree from CHEA (Centre de Hautes Etudes de l'Assurance, the Center for Advances Studies in Insurance). She began her career in a variety of positions at insurance company AG2R, first in information systems and then in the internal control and audit department. From there, she joined the executive management team at D&O. When D&O merged with Mornay to create Klesia, Ms. Abiven was placed in charge of client relations, information systems, risk management, and business transformation. For the past three years, Ms. Abiven has served as Klesia's deputy CEO.

- Photo available upon request from media relations -

About Cegedim Insurance Solutions:

The Cegedim Insurance Solutions Business Unit includes all of the Group's solutions and services for insurers, mutual insurers, social welfare institutions and intermediaries through its Cegedim Activ, Activus, Midiway, Cetip (SP santé and iSanté third party payment) and iGestion entities. This unit brings together competencies across the entire chain of information sharing between healthcare professionals, insurance organizations and managers of compulsory and supplemental insurance plans. Cegedim Insurance Solutions is an industry leader in software and services for the personal insurance market in France and internationally, with ≤ 2.9 billion in benefits paid, 43 million beneficiaries, 230,000 healthcare professionals in network, and 400 million data flows processed annually.

To learn more: www.cegedim-insurance.com

And Follow Cegedim Insurance Solutions on Twitter: @CegedimIS and LinkedIn



Cegedim 137 rue d'Aguesseau, 92100 Boulogne-Billancourt Tel: +33 (0)1 49 09 22 00 www.cegedim.com

Public company with share capital of 13,336,506.43 euros SIREN 350 422 622 R. C. S. Nanterre B 350 422 622



About Cegedim:

Founded in 1969, Cegedim is an innovative technology and services company in the field of digital data flow management for healthcare ecosystems and B2B, and a business software publisher for healthcare and insurance professionals. Cegedim employs more than 4,000 people in 11 countries and generated revenue of €441million in 2016.

Cegedim SA is listed in Paris (EURONEXT: CGM).

To learn more, please visit: www.cegedim.com

And follow Cegedim on Twitter: @CegedimGroup LinkedIn and Facebook.

Aude Balleydier Cegedim Media Relations and Communications Manager

Tel.: +33 (0)1 49 09 68 81 aude.balleydier@cegedim.com

Marie Genet Cegedim Insurance Solutions

Communication Tel.:+33 (0)1 49 09 84 92 marie.genet@cegedim.com

Marina Rosoff For Madis Phileo

Media Relations

Tel.: +33 (0)6 71 58 00 34 marina@madisphileo.com

